
State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 
2025 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE 
CASH RECEIPT 
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINTCLEARL Y. 

Print , _ I Save 

RECEIPT NUMBER: 

42 - 12/17/2025 - 247 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 

LEAD AGENCY 

City of Goleta I 
LEAD AGENCY EMAIL 

caudras@cityofgoleta.gov 
DATE 

12/17/2025 
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

jsanta Barbara 

PROJECT TITLE 

DOCUMENT NUMBER 

El 

ADU and JADU Regulation Amendments Urgency Ordinance to Implement Changes in State Law (Case No. 25-0005-ORD) 

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME 

City of Goleta 
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

130 Cremona Drive 
PROJECT APPLICA."ff (Check appropriate box) 

PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL 

caudras@cityofgoleta.gov 
CITY 

Goleta 
STATE 

CA 

PHONE NUMBER 

(sos) 961-7548 
ZIP CODE 

93117 

0 Local Public Agency D School District D Other Special District D State Agency D Private Entity 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

D Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 

D Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 

D Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 

0 Exempt from fee 

El Notice of Exemption (attach) 

D CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

D Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

D Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

0 County documentary handling fee 

D Other 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

$4,123.50 

$2,968.75 

$1,401 .75 

$850.00 $ 

$ 

$ 

D Cash 0 Credit D Check D Other TOTAL RECEIVED $ 

$ 0.00 
-----------

$ ________ 0_.0_0 

$ ________ 0._00_ 

0.00 

50.00 

50.00 

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

Katherine Douglas, Deputy Clerk 

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.Sa (Rev. 01012025) 



2025 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum 

one 
COUNTY 

County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara• CA• 93101 

(805) 568-2240 

Complete this form when filing a Notice of Determination (Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negative Declaration, 
Environmental Impact Report) or Notice of Exemption. 

A scanned copy of the Department of Fish and Wildlife Receipt, Transmittal Memorandum and the CEQA filing, including the 
date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Agency and Project Applicant. If you would like a return copy, please submit an 
extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped envelope. 

Contact Person Phone 

Cam Audras (805)961-7548 
Lead Agency Lead Agency Email 

City of Goleta caudras@cityofgoleta.gov 

Project Title 

ADU and JADU Regulation Amendments Urgency Ordinance to Implement Changes in State Law (Case No. 25-0005-ORD) 

Project Applicant Email Phone 

City of Goleta caudras@cityofgoleta.gov (805)961-7548 
Project Applicant Address City State Zip 

130 Cremona Drive Goleta CA 93117 
DOCUMENT BEING FILED: 

□ Notice of Determination - Environmental Impact Rep011 (EIR) ....... ...... _ .... ...... .. ........ ... ........... ... ........ .. ...... , ........ .. .... .. ...... . 

□2025 Filing Fee .. .. .. .... ..... ... ...... .... ......... ... ....... ............... .... ... .. .... .. .. ... ....... .. .. ......... ... .. .... ....... ........ .... ............ $4,123.50 

□ Previously Paid (must attach receipt) ......... .. .. ........... .. ....... .. .. ...... ... ....... ... ... ... ... ........ ................. ....... ..... ....... .. . $0.00 

D No Effect Determination (must be attached) .. .. .............. .... .......................................... ................ ... .. ..... ............ $0.00 

Environmental Filing Fees will be collected 011/y for projects that are approved. The Applicant must attest to the following: 

□ This project has been approved. Date of Approval : Click or tap to enter a date. 

□ Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration (ND) or Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) .... .... ........ .... .... .. .. ...... . . 

□2025 Filing Fee ... ... .............. ....................... ... ..... .... .... .. ..... .. ... ...... .. ....................... .... .. .. ....... ....... ...... ........... $2,968.75 

□ Previously Paid (must attach receipt) ..... .... ............ ... .. .... .... ................. ......... .............................. ....... ... .... ...... .. $0.00 

□ No Effect Determination (must be attached) ... .. .... .. .... ....... ... ..... ............... ...... ... ........ ... .. .... ... .... .... ..... .... ... ........ $0.00 

Environmental Filing Fees will be collected 011/y for projects that are approved. The Applicant must attest to the following: 

□ This project has been approved. Date of Approval: Click or tap to enter a date. 

!!!I Notice of Exemption ......... . ........... . .... . .. . . .. . . .... ... . ...... .... . . . .. . .. . . .. .. ... .. ...... . . .. .. . ..... .... .. . ........ ... . .... $0.00 

!!!I County Administrative Handling Fee (required for all filings, effective 7/19/18) . .. .... .. .................... . ... .. ..... $50.00 

TOT AL:$ 50.00 

PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING 

□ Cash □ Credit □ Check # --------- D Journal Entry# _________ _ 
1 n person only In FIN send to 'COB CEQA' in CEO Dept 



NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (NOE) 

From: City of Goleta To: ~ Office of Land Use and Climate Innovation 
https://ceganet.lci.ca.gov/ 130 Cremona Drive, Suitf'fr:' "" • , ! :-: '""1 

~ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Santa Barbara 
105 E. Anapamu Street, Room 407 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

Subject: Filing of Notice of Exemption 

Goleta, CA 93117 • 

2025 17 
OTYOf 

GOLETA 

Project Title: ADU and JADU Regulation Amendments Urgency Ordinance to Implement 
Changes in State Law (Case No. 25-0005-ORD) 

Project Applicant: City of Goleta 

Project Location (Address and APN): Citywide 

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: 

The project includes the replacement of the City's existing Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) and 
Junior Accessory Dwelling Unit (JADU) regulations (Section 17.41.030 of the Goleta Municipal 
Code) with a new set of citywide ADU and JADU standards that will fully comply with the changes 
in State laws (Assembly Bill (AB) 462 (2025), AB 1154 (2025), Senate Bill (SB) 9 (2025), and SB 
543). Changes to the City's ADU and JADU regulations relate to: ADU and JADU Sizes, Quantity 
of Building Permit Only ADUs, .ADU Permitting Process, ADU Processing in the Coastal Zone, Fire 
Sprinklers, JADU Owner-Occupancy, Disaster-Affected Areas, and Impact Fees. Additional 
revisions include minor alignments with State ADU law and clarifying clauses and subsection titles, 
where appropriate. 

Name of Public Agency Approving the Project: City of Goleta 

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out the Project: City of Goleta 

Exempt Status: (check one) 
D Ministerial (§15268) 
D Declared Emergency (§15269 (a)) 
D Emergency Project (§15269 (b) (c)) 
D Categorical Exemption: (Insert Type(s) and Section Number{s)) 

Statutory Exemption: Public Resources Code, §21080.17 
D Other: CEQA Guidelines, §15060(c){3); §15378(a); §15378(b){5); §15061(b)(3) 

1 



NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (NOE) 

Reason(s} why the project is exempt: 

Under California Public Resources Code Section 21080.17, the California Environmental Quality 
Act (CEQA) does not apply to the adoption of an ordinance by a city or county implementing the 
provisions of Article 2 of Chapter 13 of Division 1 of Title 7 of the Government Code, which is 
California's ADU law and which also regulates JADUs, as defined by Section 66313. Therefore, 
the adoption of the proposed ordinance is statutorily exempt from CEQA in that it implements State 
ADU law. 

City of Goleta Contact Person: 

Director, Planning & Environmental Review 

2 



CO~T:~F SANTA BARBARA 
J. C Cj D . 
----,---------------Department 

l 

Received from C \ \_'1 ()~~ Gale~ 
Date_n_-_\1_7_)_ 

, In Payment of l'J O f · • F(() U' 5:,i Yltt . lf- € 

(\~'¥> - --~- • • • au <:ovo 
------'-:+-t----------,--------:1----- and __ Dollc:irs $J __ • __ 

100 
Received original of the above numbered receipt CREDIT CARD 

141 --~-· _· ._· _· -;s=1G=NA-:-!::(e:;-;;uR:;-;::E~o=F·P=A=vo=~-·----._ __ c_:_:_::__.__i4lWA~. 




